
Division Name Team Name  Role  First Name  Last Name  Email Address  Cellphone
 6 & Under Black Hills Heat U6 Head Coach Erin Wood Ewood55@live.com 605-390-5560
 6 & Under Diamonds Head Coach Sarah Steiger sarahasteiger@hotmail.com 605-891-8994
 6 & Under Frozen Head Coach Rochelle Flynn rochelleflynn88@gmail.com 605-431-0983
 6 & Under Frozen Head Coach Shelby Sieveke shelby.sieveke@k12.sd.us 605-484-2176
 6 & Under Lightning Head Coach Brooke Boettcher boettcher.mark@outlook.com 605-939-9229
 6 & Under Monarchs Head Coach Katherine Hammer katie.hammer86@gmail.com 605-517-0181
 6 & Under Sizzlers Head Coach Hunter LaCroix hunterlacroix1109@gmail.com 605-545-6264
8 & Under Black Hills Bullets U8 Head Coach Kandyce Meinhardt Kmeinhardt16@yahoo.com 605-430-2194
8 & Under Black Hills Heat U8 Head Coach Myles Huether myles.huether@gmail.com 605-390-6230
8 & Under Buzzy Bees U8 Head Coach Lucas Wilgers lwilgers@live.com 605-999-3164
8 & Under Cardinals U8 Head Coach Tonya Norman tonya.norman@yahoo.com 605-391-4699
8 & Under Cheetahs U8 Head Coach Nick Rogness nick@rogness.net 605-388-2094
8 & Under Sliders U8 Head Coach Barry Sullivan barryleonardsullivan@gmail.com 605-391-6596
8 & Under Sparks U8 Head Coach Josh Holsworth josh.holsworth@gmail.com 605-391-9353
8 & Under Swat  U8 Head Coach CJ Palmer palmerceletze@gmail.com 405-585-3146
8 & Under Thrillers U8 Head Coach Robert Galbraith robert@nooneysolay.com 605-484-4192
8 & Under U8 Wild Head Coach Christopher Mills blacklabelexcavation@yahoo.com 605-430-1444
10 & Under Aftershock Head Coach beth zimmerman beha2007@gmail.com 605-391-9944
10 & Under Ballistix Head Coach Adam Armstrong adam.j.armstrong15@gmail.com 605-415-5285
10 & Under Blue Devils Head Coach Jake Boerger jakeboerger@hotmail.com 605-484-8323
10 & Under Dakota Queens Head Coach Ryan Turnquist ryanturnquist1234@gmail.com 605-390-1365
10 & Under Dynamite Head Coach Stephanie Battell fiscsd01@yahoo.com 260-403-9810
10 & Under Icers Head Coach Andrew Taylor Thompson thompson.taylor@gmail.com 605-390-3908
10 & Under Skull Crushers Head Coach Amanda Neisner amandaneisner@gmail.com 605-347-1319
10 & Under Stars Head Coach Jennifer Archambeau frezzo1003@gmail.com 605-786-2751
10 & Under Storm Head Coach Bret Boden bretboden54@icloud.com 402-469-3176
10 & Under Thrillers Head Coach Garrett Pfeiffer gmpfeiffer7@gmail.com 605-201-7177
10 & Under Venom Head Coach Tessa LaHaie tessalahaie@gmail.com 605-390-0140
12 & Under Dirty Diamonds Head Coach Carrie Gerdeman gerdca@aol.com 605-209-0829
12 & Under Dynamite Head Coach Jill Tice jillt4831@gmail.com 605-381-3381
12 & Under Mitt Fits Head Coach jennifer jones kristals.mom.jen@gmail.com 605-222-0492
12 & Under Rapid City Cougars Head Coach Wayne Iddings wwiddings@hotmail.com 605-209-1782
12 & Under RC Force Head Coach Darci Herman dherman1313@gmail.com 605-209-7524
12 & Under RC Lightning  U12 Head Coach Luis Usera Sr lausij@rushmore.com 605-484-7387
12 & Under SD United Head Coach Chad Mehrer chadmehrer@gmail.com 605-877-1595
14 & Under Black Hills Impact Head Coach Laura Johnson laurarjohnson11@gmail.com 605-430-3423
14 & Under Dakota Queens Head Coach Ryan Ellerton thrifty1927@gmail.com 605-280-4835
14 & Under Icers Head Coach Joel Lueken lueken19@yahoo.com 816-805-0172
14 & Under Rushmore Diamonds Head Coach Bo Sabo bodsabo@hotmail.com 605-431-8904
14 & Under SD United Head Coach Chad Mehrer chadmehrer@gmail.com 605-877-1595
14 & Under Storm 14U Head Coach Joey Strain joestrain@hotmail.com 605-390-5973
14 & Under WICKED 14U Head Coach ronald randle rrandle894@gmail.com 605-391-6168
16 & Under Black Hills Silencers Head Coach Sabrina Johnston sabby71@hotmail.com 605-685-8966
16 & Under Chadron Slammers 16U Head Coach Jodi Hendrickson jodi.hendrickson@chadronschools.net 308-430-3097
16 & Under Defenders Head Coach Tonya Beaird tonya.beaird@outlook.com 605-390-2198
16 & Under RC Sliders 16U Head Coach Darrick Brooks darrickbrooks03@gmail.com 605-431-8639
16 & Under RC SWAT 16U Head Coach Stephen Vernon stephen.vernon20@gmail.com 605-939-1971
18 & Under Chadron Slammers 18U Head Coach Jodi Hendrickson jodi.hendrickson@chadronschools.net 308-430-3097
18 & Under Punisher’s Head Coach Jeremy Johnson jernsar@icloud.com 605-484-5669
18 & Under RC Crush. Head Coach Aimee Leithoff ajleithoff@yahoo.com 757-813-0344
18 & Under SD Elite Head Coach Eric Peterson gdppete@gmail.com 605-863-2188
18 & Under Sliders Softball 18u Head Coach Keith Banton kgb.57595@gmail.com 605-484-9606
18 & Under Spearfish Head Coach Troy Ihde troyihde@yahoo.com 605-645-6636
18 & Under The Assault Head Coach Joe Burmeister broncosdominate@yahoo.com 605-593-2481


